No.RW/OFC/01/2018-19/JHR/677

Government of India Ministry of Road Transport &Highways (Regional Office, Ranchi) New Area, Dutta Villa Road, Near N.T.C, Morabadi, Ranchi-834008. Dated: November, 2018.

Invitation of public comments

Sub: Proposal for ROW for laying OFC along and across NH-32 in Dhanbad District under NOFN project.

The Project Director, NHAI, PIU, Dhanbad vide letter no. 11015/5/PD/DHN/UL-OFC/1478 dated 16.10.2018 has forwarded therewith a proposal in this office for laying OFC along and across NH-32 in Dhanbad District submitted by Chief Manager (NOFN), PGCIL i.e. the applicant on above mentioned subject.

2. As per Ministry OM vide no. 33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the Highway Administration will make available the proposal seeking permission for utility services for public comments for 30 days on ground of public interest.

3. In view of the above, the comments of public are invited on captioned proposal and the same should reach to below mentioned address till 21.12.2018 beyond which no comments will be considered.

The Regional Officer, Regional Office, MoRT&H, Government of India, New Area, Dutta Villa Road, Antu Chowk, Morabadi, Ranchi, Jharkhand-834008 Email Id: <u>roranchi03@gmail.com</u>

4. This is issued with the approval of Highway Administrator cum Regional Officer, MoRT&H, Ranchi.

Yours faithfully

Encl. As above

(Amit Kumar Singh) Asst, Executive Engineer, For, Regional Officer.

Copy to:

- 1. The Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 for uploading on Ministry's website.
- 2. The Project Director, National Highways Authority of India, PIU-Dhanbad, Kandra, P.O Bhitia, P.S. Govindpur, Dhanbad-828109 (Jharkhand).
- 3. The Chief Manager (NOFN), PGCIL, A-360, Mamta Bhawan, Road No. 4B, Ashok Nagar, Ranchi-834002.



भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

सडक परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) परियोजना निदेशक का कार्यालय, परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई, एन.एच.ए.आई. कॉम्प्लेक्स, कान्ड्रा, पोस्ट भीतीया, थाना गोविन्दपुर, धनबाद-८२८१०६ (झाररखण्ड)

National Highways Authority of India (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India) Office of the Project Director, Project Implementation Unit, NHAI Complex Kandra, P.O. Bhitia, P.S. Govindpur, Dhanbad-828109 (Jharkhand)

दूरभाष/Ph.: 06540-283089 06540-283090 फैक्स / Fax : 06540-283184 ईमेल / E-mail : dhan@nhai.org nhaidhanbad@yahoo.in

Oct. 16 2018

Ref: 11015/5/PD/DHN/UL-OFC/1478



To Shri Amit Kumar Singh Asst. Executive Engineer Ministry of Road Transport & Highways Regional Office New Area Datta Villa Road Near N.T.C. Morabadi, Ranchi - 834008

- Proposal for ROW for laying OFC along and across NH-32 in Dhanbad District Sub: under NOFN project.
- Ref: (i) M/s PGCIL letter No. ER-I/NOFN/RNC/NH Way leave/551 dated 26.02.2018
 - (ii) MoRTH, RO-Ranchi letter No. RW/Ranchi/OFC/01/2017-18/JHR/1131 dated 06.03.2018
 - (iii) This office letter No. 11015/5/PD/DHN/UL-OFC/513 dated 15.06.2018 (iv) Dy. Mgr/Maithan, M/s PGCIL letter No. ER-I/NOFN/JKD/NHAI/NH-2/Dhanbad/02 dated
 - 24.05.2018
 - (v) This office letter No. 11015/5/PD/DHN/UL-OFC/910 dated 04.08.2018
 - (vi) Chief Manager (NOFN), M/s PGCIL letter No. ER/NOFN/RNC/NH-32/Way leave/213 dated 19.09.2018

Sir,

The cited proposal was received by this office vide MoRTH, RO-Ranchi letter dated 06.03.2018 [ref. (ii)] for examine the case in accordance with Ministry's guidelines dated 22.11.2016 and submission of comments / Inspection report for disposal of case.

The proposal was returned to M/s Power Grid Corporation Ltd vide this office letter dated 15.06.2018 with certain observations for compliance of the same & re-submission of proposal.

The observations have been complied by M/s Power Grid Corporation Ltd vide letter dated 24.05.2018 & 19.09.2018 [ref. (iv) & (vi). The cited proposal has been scrutinized by this office in light of MoRT&H circular dated 22.11.2016 & found in order.

Accordingly, the cited proposal is hereby recommended for according necessary permission for laying of OFC.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(R. B.

Project director

Encl: As above (3 sets)

ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमि (भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMIT

(A Government of India Enterprise)

पू० क्षे० पा० प्र० - 1 : 400 / 220 के. वी. राँची उपकेन्द्र राजाउलातु, नामकुम, राँची - 834 010

दुरभाष : 0651-6450204

ERTS-1: 400 / 220 KV RANCHI SUBSTATION RAJAULATU, NAMKUM, RANCHI - 834 010 email : er_rncss@yahoo.com, Phone : 0651-6450204

Ref: ER-I/NOFN/JKD/NHAI/NH-2/Dhanbad/02

Date: 24.05.2018

पावरग्रिड

To,

Project Director Natic nal Highways Authority of India, PIU L'hanbad,

NHAI Complex Kandra, P.O. Bhitia, P.S - Govindpur, Dist-Dhanbad-828109,

Jharkhand.

26/05/18

Sub: ROW permission for laying OFC along and across NH-32 in Dhanbad District under NOFN project.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith 3 sets Agreement (01 set original & 02 set copies) with respect to NE-32 proposal in Dhanbad District under NOFN project.

There fore, you are requested to expedite in process of NH-32 approval.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

(S.Bera) 241512018

Dy. Mgr/Maithon

Copy to: - (1) Ch. Mgr/Ranchi

अग्रता रारकार अज्ञालका प्रियहेक राष्ट्रीय राज्या

r.

ĩ.,

Sit.



देभीय कार्याहारा भ्यू एरिया दला विला रोड लियर एज०डी०री० जोरावादी रॉसी-४३२०००

NERW Ranchi OFC of 2017-1 JHR []3]

The Project Director. NHAL PIU-Dhanbad. NHALComplex Kandra PO-Bhitia. PS- Govindpur. Dhanbad -828109 Ph.: (0651) - 2550279, 2550183 (Tele-Fax)
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways
Regional Office
New Area Datta Villa Road Near N.T.C.
Morabadi Ranchi - \$34008.
E-Mail- toranchi03 ā gmail.com

Dated 6th March 2018

Sub: ROW proposal for laying underground OFC along and across the NH-32 in Dhanbad District under NOFN Project.

RH PGCIL letter No.ER-LINOFN/RNC/NH Way leave/551 dated 26.02.2018

Please find enclosed herewith subject proposal for underground OFC submitted by DGM. NJCIL vide letter No ER-1/NOF N/RNC/NH Way leave/551 dated 26/02/2018

It is requested to examine the case in accordance with Ministry's guidelines issued vide arcular. No RW/NH-33044/29 2015/S&R(R) dated 22^{54} . November 2016 and to submit a mments Inspection report at earliest for timely disposal of this case as per Ministry's guidelines.

Yours faithfully

E tel One original & one photoe py set of the proposal

(Amit Kumar Singh L Asst. Executive Engineer For. Regional officer

Copilo

The DGM, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, ERTS-1: A-360, Mamta Bhawan, Road No.: 4B, Ashok Nagar, Ranchi - 834002.

The instant proporal is not in conformity with the Ministry's circular No RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) ated 22/11/2016 Accordingly, it is requested to resubmit the modified proposal to the Project Director, NHAL PIU-Dhubbad for examination with a copy of same to this office.

भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) परियोजना निदे ाक का कार्यालय, परियोजना कार्यान्वयन इकाई, एन.एच.ए.आइं कॉम्प्लेक्स, कान्ड्रा, पोस्ट भीतीया, थाना गोविन्दपुर, धनबाद-८२८१०९ (झाररखण्ड)

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India) Office of the Project Director, Project Implementation Unit, NHAI Complex Kandra, P.O. Bhitia, P.S. Govindpur, Dhanbad-828109 (Jharkhand) दूरभा T/Ph. : 06540-283089 06540-283090 फैक्स / Fax : 06540-283184 ईमेल / E-mail : dhar @nhai org nhaidhanbac@yahoo.in

Ref: 11015/5/PD/DHN/UL-OFC/ 573

June 15, 2018

To The DGM Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd ERTS-1, A-360, Mamta Bhawan, Foad No. 4B, Ashoka Nagar Ranchi - 834002,

- Sub: Proposal for ROW for laying OFC along and across NH-02 in Dhanbad D strict under NOFN project.
- Flef: (i) M/s Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd letter No. ER-I/NOFN/RNC/NH Way leave/551 dated 26.02.2018
 - (ii) MoRTH, RO-Ranchi letter No. RW/Ranchi/OFC/01/2017-18/JHR/1131 dated 06.03.2018
 - (iii) Sh. S. Bera, Dy. Mgr/Maithan, M/s PGCIL letter No. ER-I/NOFN/JKD/NHAI/NH-2/Dhanbad/02 dated 24.05.2018

Sir,

भाराराप्रा

With reference to the subject matter, it is to intimate that McRTH, RO-Ranchi vide letter clated 06.03.2018 [ref. (ii)] has forwarded the cited proposal to this office for examine the case in accordance with Ministry's guidelines dated 22.11.2016 and submission of comments / Inspection report for disposal of case. A copy of said letter has also endorsed to your good self by the MoRTH, RO-Ranchi stating that the instant proposal is not in conformity with the Ministry's circular dated 22.11.2016 also requested to resubmit the modified proposal to the Project Director, NHAI, PIU-Dhanbad for examination.

- 2. Now, Sh. S. Bera, Dy. Mgr/Maithan, M/s PGCIL vide his letter dated 24.05.2018 [ref. (iii)] has submitted 3 sets Agreement (01 set original & 02 set copies) in respect of the cited proposal.
- 3. Further, it is to intimate that the location wise chainage details (Route Status for Dr anbad section) given in the submitted proposal is not matching with the chainage details of NH-32 road under this office. The matter was discussed with Sh. S. Bera, Dy. Mgr/Maithan with our Young Professional, Sh. Ranjit Nonia for submission of location wise correct chainage details. However, the same is awaited.

In view of above, your subject project in two sets (one original & one photocopy) is returned herewith for compliance of above observations.

Thanking you,

Yours fa thfully,

(Manoj Kumar Sharma) Project director

of c Rangel afacity

Encl: As above.

वावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटे

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise).

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

ा्० क्षे॰ पा॰ प्र॰ - 1 : 400 / 220 के. वी. राँची उपकेन्द्र राजाउलातु, नामकुम, राँची - 834 010 दुरभाष : 0651-6450204 ERTS-1 : 400 / 220 KV RANCHI SUBSTATION RAJAULATU, NAMKUM, RANCHI - 834 010

email : er_rncss@yahoo.com, Phone : 0651-6450204

Ref: ER-I/NOFN/JKD/NHAI/42

To,

Project Director (National Highways Authority of India, PIU Dhanbad, NHAI Complex Kandra, P.O. Bhitia, P.S - Govindpur, Dist-Dhanbad-828109,

Jharkhand.

Sub- Regarding ROW for laying of Under Ground OFC cable along and across NH-32 in District Dhanband, JH

Ref-1) NHAI, Dhanbad, Letter no-11015/5/PD/DHN/UL-OFC/513 address to DGM/POWERGRID dt-15.06.2018.

2) MORTH, Ranchi letter no-ROW/Ranchi/OFC/01/2017-18/JHR/1131 dt-6/3/18 address to Project Director, NHAI, PiU- Dhanbad(JH).

Dear sir

In reference to the above mentioned subject, 4 sets of ROW proposal is enclosed after necessary compliances as mentioned below as per your letter referred in Ref. Sl. No -1 (same is enclosed).

a) As per new circular related to NHAI ROW permission, agreement which is part of proposal that was submitted by is vide Letter Ref no: ER-I/NOFN/JKD/NHAI/NH-2/Dhanbad/02 dt 24.05.2018 after discussion with you at present of Mr. Ranjit at your office.

A list of chainage with location has been enclosed file that is prepared with consult of your office representative
Mr. sailendar as a compliance of <u>not matching with change</u> details mentioned in SI. No-2 of Ref. Letter.

c) Moreover, we have submitted 4 sets proposal at MORTH office, anyhow 2 sets out of 4 sets has missing but in its compliance 2+2=4 sets proposal is attached herewith.

Therefore, considering above for laying Under Ground OFC, you are requested to expedite the process of approval of NH-32 ROW permission.

Thanking you.

Dehief Mar Copy to: GAA(NOFN), Ranchi (2) DGM (NOFN) Ranchi Berg

Yours faithfully

Dy. Mgr/Maithon

NOPL



Date: 27.06.18

NH-32 ROUTE STATUS FOR DHANBAD SECTION (UNDER NHAI OFFICE GOVINDE JA)

1

Błock	NH Section	Chaninage in kM				Location		GPS Location					Remarks
		From	То	Mauza/vµ Name (NH32)	Left or Right Side of NH	Fróna	То	From		То		Distanc e in Mtrs.	<u></u>
								Northing	Easting	Northing	Easting		GP
Bagmara	NH-32	9+270	10+300	Bhatmurna, Jamua, Mathadih	Right	Jamuaa GP	BSNL FPOI	23.80609	86.28145	23.79967	86.2734?	1030	Jarnuaa
Bagmara	NH-32	12+060	13.+000	Sanidih, Givindpur, Billbera	Left	Malkera GP	BSNL FPOI	23.78784	86.26387	23.78727	86.26354	940	Malkera
Bagmara	NH-32	13+650	13+850	Sanidih, Maheshpur	Left	Dharmaband h GP	BSNL FPOI	23.78155	86,25024	23.78061	86.24841	200	Dharmabandh
Bagmara	NH-32	13+850	13+900	Maheshpur	Right	BSNL FPOI	Maheshpur -II GP	23.7806	86.24842	23.78053	86.24773	50	Maheshpur-II
Bagmara	NH-32	17+500	18+640	Machhiara, Muchiraidi	Left	Pathargaria	BSNL FPOI	23.74812	86.24722	23.75026	86.22784	1140	Pathargaria
							<u> </u>			and the name of the state of th	TOTAL	3360	

NHAL PIU. I-

23/4/2018

S. BERA Dy. Mannaer (T/L) POWERGRID, MAITHON